



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

13 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.1080 OF 2025

AASIF KHAN HABIB KHAN AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
Mr. Umakant P. Chavan, Advocate for the Petitioners.
Mrs. P. R. Bharaswadkar, APP for Respondent No.1/State.
...

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATE : 11 AUGUST 2025

ORDER :

. Learned Advocate for the petitioners was present through Video Conferencing, however, when there is a live streaming of this Court and the present matter pertains to matrimonial dispute, we are of the opinion that the learned Advocate for the petitioner should argue it personally.

2. Stand over to 26.08.2025.

[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH]
JUDGE

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE

scm