



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

appearances as per board

**CORAM : Smt. Vibha Kankanwadi &  
Hiten S. Venegavkar, JJ.**

**DATE : 25<sup>th</sup> September, 2025**

**PER COURT :-**

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief / undertaking / statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

| Serial Number with matter Number                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | Next Date  |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|
| <b>57</b> CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 629 OF 2023<br><b>58</b> CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 676 OF 2023<br><b>59</b> CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 731 OF 2023<br><b>60</b> CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 733 OF 2023<br><b>61</b> CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 897 OF 2023<br><br><b>62</b> CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1196 OF 2023<br>WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1391 OF 2020<br><br><b>63</b> CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 736 OF 2024<br><br><b>64</b> CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 874 OF 2024<br>WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 875 OF 2024<br><br><b>65</b> CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1036 OF 2024<br><br><b>66</b> CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1055 OF 2024<br><br><b>67</b> CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1125 OF 2024 | 10.11.2025 |
| <b>68</b> CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1150 OF 2024<br><b>69</b> CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1156 OF 2024<br><b>70</b> CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1169 OF 2024<br><b>71</b> CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1175 OF 2024<br><b>72</b> CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1230 OF 2024<br><b>73</b> CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1405 OF 2024<br><b>74</b> CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1495 OF 2024<br><b>75</b> CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1716 OF 2024                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | 11.11.2025 |

|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |            |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|
| <b>76</b> CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1772 OF 2024<br><b>77</b> CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1802 OF 2024<br><b>78</b> CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1810 OF 2024                                                                                                                                                                                                                | 11.11.2025 |
| <b>79</b> CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 237 OF 2025<br><b>80</b> CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 507 OF 2025<br><b>81</b> CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 643 OF 2025<br><b>82</b> CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 808 OF 2025<br><b>83</b> CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 885 OF 2025<br><b>84</b> CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1080 OF 2025<br><b>85</b> CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1224 OF 2025 | 12.11.2025 |

**(Hiten S. Venegavkar, J.)**

**(Smt. Vibha Kankanwadi, J.)**

B. S. Joshi