



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

963 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1080 OF 2025

AASIF KHAN HABIB KHAN AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

....

Mr. R. M. Sayyed, Advocate for Petitioner
Mr. M. A. Aher, APP for Respondent No.1 – State
Ms A. C. Deshpande, Advocate for Respondent No.2

....

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.

DATE : December 10, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. The learned counsel for the petitioners submits that since the dispute is between the husband and wife, it can be referred to the Mediator.
2. As such, the matter is referred to the learned Mediator Ms Sabahat Kazi.
3. The parties are directed to appear before the learned Mediator so appointed, on 18.12.2025.
4. Stand over to 07.01.2026.

[Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]

[SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.]

SMS